North
Royall
lthaca 1
Hillsboro
Cazenovia
RV Plain
RV Arena
Richland Center
Riverdale
lthaca 2

West
Boscobel 2
Fennimore 2
Bloomington
Mineral Point 3
Lancaster 1
IG White
PDC 1
PDC 2

South
Fennimore 1
Dodgeville 2
Boscobel 1
Lancaster 2
Mineral Point 2
Platteville
IG Black
PDC 3

East
Barneveld 2
Dodgeville 1
RV Lone Rock
Barneveld 1
Wisconsin Heights 1
Mineral Point 1
IG Red
Wisconsin Heights 2

2023 5/6 Grade SWCL Baseball Schedule

May 30

Home Away
1 Fennimore 1 Dodgeville 2
2 Boscobel 1 Lancaster 2

3 IG Black Mineral Point 2
4 Platteville PDC 3
5 Boscobel 2 Fennimore 2

6 Bloomington  Mineral Point 3
7 Lancaster 1 PDC 1
8 IG White PDC 2
9 Barneveld2  Dodgeville 1
10 RV Lone Rock Barneveld 1
11 Wisconsin Heig IG Red
12 Mineral Point 1 Wisconsin Heights 2

13 Royall Ithaca 1
14 Hillsboro Cazenovia
15 RV Plain Richland Center
16 RV Arena Riverdale
June 6
Home Away
1 Fennimore 1 PDC 3
2 Lancaster2  Dodgeville 2
3 Boscobel 1 IG Black
4 Platteville Mineral Point 2

5 Boscobel 2 PDC 2

6 Mineral Point 3 Fennimore 2

7 Bloomington  PDC 1

8 IG White Lancaster 1

9 Barneveld 2 Wisconsin Heights 2
10 Barneveld 1 Dodgeville 1
11 RV Lone Rock IG Red
12 Mineral Point 1 Wisconsin Heights 1

13 Royall Cazenovia
14 Hillsboro Ithaca 1
15 Ithaca 2 RV Plain

16 Richland Cente RV Arena

June 13
Home Away
1 Fennimore 1 1G Black
2 Dodgeville 2 Platteville
3 Boscobel 1 PDC 3
4 Mineral Point 2 Lancaster 2
5 Boscobel 2 PDC 1
6 Fennimore 2 IG White
7 Bloomington  PDC 2
8 Lancaster 1 Mineral Point 3
9 Barneveld2 |G Red
10 Mineral Point 1 Dodgeville 1
11 RV Lone Rock Wisconsin Heights 2
12 Wisconsin Heig Barneveld 1
13 RV Arena Royall

14 Ithaca 1 Richland Center
15 RV Plain Hillsboro
16 Riverdale Ithaca 2

Time
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Time
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30

Time
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30

Field
Derek's Field
Kronsage East
Linden Village Park
Woodward
Kronsage East
Bloomington A
Small Diamond
Montfort VFW Memorial Park
Birch Lake
Lone Rock - Little Field
Mazo Field 2
Mineral Point Elementary
Schultz Park, Elroy WI
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Plain - Big Field
Arena - Big Field

Field
Volunteer Field
Small Diamond
Kronsage East
Woodward
Kronsage West
Mineral Point Elementary
Bloomington A
Linden Village Park
Birch Lake
Birch Lake
Lone Rock - Little Field
Soldiers
Schultz Park, Elroy WI
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Ithaca School Baseball Field
North Park Field 3

Field
Volunteer Field
Harris Park West Diamond
Kronsage West
Mineral Point Elementary
Kronsage East
Volunteer Field
Bloomington A
Small Diamond
Birch Lake
Soldiers
Lone Rock - Little Field
Mazo Field 2
Arena - Big Field
Ithaca School Baseball Field
Plain - Big Field
Jaycee Park Muscoda

Home
1 Lancaster 2
2 Dodgeville 2
3 IG Black
4 Mineral Point 3
5 Fennimore 2
6 PDC 2
7 PDC 1
8 Barneveld 1
9 Dodgeville 1
10 Wisconsin Heights 2
111G Red
12 Royall
13 lthaca 1
14 Riverdale
15 Richland Center

Home
1PDC3
2 Dodgeville 2
3 Mineral Point 2
4 Lancaster 2
5 PDC 2
6 Fennimore 2
7 Lancaster 1
8 Mineral Point 3
9 IG Red
10 Dodgeville 1
11 Wisconsin Heights 1
12 Barneveld 1
13 Royall
14 RV Arena
15 Hillsboro
16 Cazenovia

Home

1PDC 3

2 Mineral Point 2

3 IG Black

4 Platteville

5 PDC 2

6 Fennimore 2

7 PDC 1

8 IG White

9 Wisconsin Heights 2
10 Dodgeville 1
11 IG Red
12 Mineral Point 1
13 Richland Center
14 RV Arena
15 Hillsboro
16 Cazenovia

June 1

Away
Fennimore 1
Boscobel 1
Platteville
Boscobel 2
Bloomington
Lancaster 1
IG White
Barneveld 2
Wisconsin Heights 1
Mineral Point 1
RV Lone Rock
Hillsboro
Cazenovia
RV Plain
lthaca 2

June 8

Away
IG Black
Platteville
Boscobel 1
Fennimore 1
PDC 1
IG White
Bloomington
Boscobel 2
Wisconsin Heights 2
Mineral Point 1
Barneveld 2
RV Lone Rock
lthaca 2
lthaca 1
Richland Center
Riverdale

June 15
Away

Lancaster 2
Dodgeville 2
Boscobel 1
Fennimore 1
Mineral Point 3
Lancaster 1
Bloomington
Boscobel 2
Barneveld 1
Wisconsin Heights 1
RV Lone Rock
Barneveld 2
Royall
Ithaca 1
Riverdale
RV Plain

Time
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00

Time
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Time
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
730
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00

Field
Small Diamond
Harris Park East Diamond

Livingston Complex (Big Diamond)

Mineral Point Elementary
Derek's Field

St Feriole Island South
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Birch Lake

Harris Park West Diamond
Mazo Field 2

Linden Village Park
Schultz Park, Elroy W1
Ithaca School Baseball Field
Jaycee Park Muscoda
North Park Field 3

Field
St Feriole Island South
Harris Park East Diamond
Mineral Point Elementary
Small Diamond
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Volunteer Field
Big Diamond
Mineral Point Elementary
Montfort VFW Memorial Park
Harris Park West Diamond
Mazo Field 2
Birch Lake
Schultz Park, Elroy W1
Arena - Big Field
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Big Field

Field
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Mineral Point High School
Montfort VFW Memorial Park
Woodward
St Feriole Island South
Volunteer Field
St Feriole Island South

Livingston Complex (Big Diamond)

Mazo Field 2

Harris Park East Diamond
Linden Village Park
Mineral Point Elementary
North Park Field 3

Arena - Big Field
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Small Field



North
Royall
lthaca 1
Hillsboro
Cazenovia
RV Plain
RV Arena
Richland Center
Riverdale
lthaca 2

West
Boscobel 2
Fennimore 2
Bloomington
Mineral Point 3
Lancaster 1
IG White
PDC 1
PDC 2

South
Fennimore 1
Dodgeville 2
Boscobel 1
Lancaster 2
Mineral Point 2
Platteville
IG Black
PDC 3

East
Barneveld 2
Dodgeville 1
RV Lone Rock
Barneveld 1
Wisconsin Heights 1
Mineral Point 1
IG Red
Wisconsin Heights 2

2023 5/6 Grade SWCL Baseball Schedule

June 20
Home Away

1 Fennimore 1 PDC 3

2 Mineral Point 2 Dodgeville 2

3 Boscobel 1 Platteville

4 Lancaster2 G Black

5 Boscobel 2 PDC 2

6 Lancaster 1 Fennimore 2

7 Bloomington |G White

8 Mineral Point 3 PDC 1

9 Barneveld 2 Wisconsin Heights 2
10 Wisconsin Heig Mineral Point 1
11 RV Lone Rock Dodgeville 1
12 Barneveld 1 |G Red

13 Royall Ithaca 2

14 RV Plain Ithaca 1

15 Cazenovia RV Arena

16 Riverdale Richland Center

June 27
Home Away
1 Platteville Fennimore 1
2 Dodgevile2 PDC3
3 Boscobel 1 Mineral Point 2
4 G Black Lancaster 2
5 1G White Boscobel 2

6 Fennimore2 PDC2

7 Bloomington  Lancaster 1

8 PDC 1 Mineral Point 3

9 Mineral Point 1 Barneveld 2
10 Dodgeville 1 Wisconsin Heights 2
11 RV Lone Rock Wisconsin Heights 1

12 |G Red Barneveld 1
13 Richland Cente Ithaca 1
14 Hillsboro RV Arena
15 lthaca 2 Cazenovia
16 Riverdale RV Plain
July 6
Home Away
1 Riverdale Ithaca 1
2 RV Arena Hillsboro
3 Cazenovia Ithaca 2
4 RV Plain Royall

5 Barneveld2 RV Lone Rock
6 Barneveld 1 Wisconsin Heights 1
7 Mineral Point 2 PDC 3

Time
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Time
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
7:30

Time
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
6:00

Field
Volunteer Field
Soldiers
Kronsage West
Big Diamond
Kronsage East
Small Diamond
Bloomington A
Mineral Point Elementary
Birch Lake
Mazo Field 2
Lone Rock - Little Field
Birch Lake
Schultz Park, Elroy WI
Plain - Big Field
Small Field
Jaycee Park Muscoda

Field
Woodward
Harris Park West Diamond
Kronsage West
Linden Village Park
Montfort VFW Memorial Park
Derek's Field
Bloomington A
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Mineral Point Elementary
Harris Park East Diamond
Lone Rock - Little Field
Montfort VFW Memorial Park
North Park Field 3
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Ithaca School Baseball Field
Jaycee Park Muscoda

Field
Jaycee Park Muscoda
Arena - Big Field
Small Field
Plain - Big Field
Birch Lake
Birch Lake
Mineral Point Elementary

Home

1PDC 3

2 Dodgeville 2

3 Fennimore 1

4 Lancaster 2

5 PDC 2

6 Fennimore 2

7 Boscobel 2

8 Mineral Point 3

9 Wisconsin Heights 2
10 Dodgeville 1
11 Riverdale
12 lthaca 2
13 Cazenovia

Home

1 Mineral Point 2

2 |G Black

3 PDC 3

4 Platteville

5 Lancaster 1

6 Fennimore 2

7 PDC 2

8 IG White

9 Barneveld 2
10 IG Red

11 Wisconsin Heights 2
12 Mineral Point 1
13 Royall
14 Hillsboro
15 lthaca 1
16 RV Plain

May 25
Home
1 lthaca 2
2 Richland Center

June 22
Away

Platteville
IG Black
Boscobel 1
Mineral Point 2
IG White
PDC 1
Bloomington
Lancaster 1
Mineral Point 1
IG Red
Royall
Hillsboro
Richland Center

June 29
Away

Fennimore 1
Dodgeville 2
Boscobel 1
Lancaster 2
Boscobel 2
PDC 1
Bloomington
Mineral Point 3
Wisconsin Heights 1
Dodgeville 1
RV Lone Rock
Barneveld 1
Riverdale
Cazenovia
lthaca 2
RV Arena

or
Away

Arena

RV Plain

Time
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
730
7:30
6:00
6:00

Time
7:30
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

July 11

Time

Field
St Feriole Island South
Harris Park East Diamond
Volunteer Field
Small Diamond
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Derek's Field
Kronsage West
Mineral Point High School
Mazo Field 2
Harris Park West Diamond
Jaycee Park Muscoda
Ithaca School Baseball Field
Small Field

Field
Mineral Point Elementary
Linden Village Park
Cecil A/Kiwanis Diamond
Woodward
Small Diamond
Volunteer Field
St Feriole Island South
Linden Village Park
Birch Lake
Livingston Complex (Big Diamond)
Mazo Field 2
Mineral Point Elementary
Schultz Park, Elroy
Hillsboro Fireman's Park
Ithaca School Baseball Field
Plain - Big Field

Field

5/25, 6:00:00 PM Ithaca School Baseball Field

6:00

North Park Field 3

5/25



